- national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Noni Myeni

Tel: 012 3156 5413

E mail:noni.myeni@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT64-2017

AMENDMENT 35

RT64-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOTHING TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD
1 APRIL 2017 TO 31 MAY 2019.

Please note that the Port ST Johns Municipality has been added as a participant on the
items stated below. The Contract Circular may be viewed on the National Treasury's

website, http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx
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46181503-00001

46181503-00008

53101802-00022

53101802-00065

53101801-00009

53101602-00066

46181525-00009

53101802-00022

46181503-00008

53102516-00008

53101801-00009

53102503-00006

| 53102503-00007

Contractors: FG Uniform, Kem-Knit (Pty) Ltd, Carmi Hatters, Macnet Business
Development, Sirdicks and Stepahead Manufacturing.

Please update your records.
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