

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

Enquiries: Noni Myeni Tel: 012 315 5413

E mail:noni.myeni@treasury.gov.za

Ref: RT64-2017

## **AMENDMENT 35**

RT64-2017: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOTHING TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2017 TO 31 MAY 2019.

Please note that the **Port ST Johns Municipality** has been added as a participant on the items stated below. The Contract Circular may be viewed on the National Treasury's website, <a href="http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx">http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx</a>

Item Numbers	
46181503-00001	46181503-00008
53101802-00022	53101802-00065
53101801-00009	53101602-00066
46181525-00009	53101802-00022
46181503-00008	53102516-00008
53101801-00009	53102503-00006
53102503-00007	

Contractors:

FG Uniform, Kem-Knit (Pty) Ltd, Carmi Hatters, Macnet Business

Development, Sirdicks and Stepahead Manufacturing.

Please update your records.

DORAH KGOTSE

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

DATE: 12 DECEMBER 2018